APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT: Webb County Golf Cart Path Renovatiion

Project

OWNER: Webb County
CONTRACTOR: AZAR Services, L.L.C.

TO OWNER: Webb County

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Azar Services, LLC
201 W. Hillside, Ste 23
Laredo, TX 78041

SERVICES,L.L.C

APPLICATION NO: Draw#1 Distribution to:

[ X Jowner
N [ X__|ENGINEER

PERIOD TO: 11/23/2021 [ X___|CONTRACTOR
[ 1
1

PROJECT NOS:

CONTRACT DATE: 7/16/2021

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payments shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 146,025.00 CONTRACTOR:
2. Net change due Sidewalk short 331 SY $ (21,564.65)
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (LINE 1+ -2) $ 124,460.35 By: / Wqﬁ M vr— Date: //2,3 / 22 _
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 100% 3 124,460.35 o 3
DATE (Column G on G703) State of: Texas County of: Webb
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and sworn to before me this o'?éiﬁ'\ day of ONLNO Yy 2022
a. 5% of Complete Work $ 6,223.02 Notary Public: 4 -~ i
b. 5% of Stored Materials $ - vFY\ lDL 70\13/-(7/0/)»(‘ o
Total Retainage $ 6,223.02 HaBILA DELARCES
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 118,237.33 , Notary 1D #13 et
i i - e . . My Commission Xp
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) My Commission expires: L‘) (é l 2007 ~ spril 6, 2022
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR e B
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 118,237.33 ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE Retainage $ 6,223.02 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
9. BALANCE TO FINISH 3 comprising the application, the Engineer certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
(Line 3 less Line 6) Engineer's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS | is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner | AMOUNT CERTIFIED........cccceennene.
(Attached explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied, Initial all figures

Total approved this Month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

[ "NET CHANGES by Change Order

on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the

amount certified.)
ENGINEER:

By:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein, Issuance, Payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Date:




2207 ‘9 Juudy
f§  sauidx3 uoissiwwor Ay
M P8L6LGLEL# A AurloN

{.

ﬁ.m‘@ﬂ\j ~ \) :sandx3 uoissiwwo) AW

alnjeublg padA] solqnd AlejoN

oS @G&\GZ

SeXs] J0 9jejs 8y} ugy Aejo - ainjeubis

T S OO

’ b
ceoe” v\ ﬂ J0 >mn(31@ WN SIU} SW 210459 O1 AIFIYOSANS ANY NHOMS

‘8nJ} 8le ulslay paulejuod sjuswasiels au} jey} sw o} pasejosp pue passaldxe ulelay)
uone.spIsuod pue ssodind 8y} Joy swes sy} pajnosxa ays/ay Jey} sW o} pabpajmousioe ‘uioms Ainp
Jsuyj Buieq pue ‘Juswnisul Bujobaioy sy 0) paquosgns S| SWeu asoym uosiad sy} 89 0} aW 0} UMOU
sowey Jezejeq paleadde A|leuosiad Aep sy} uo ‘Ajuoyine paubisiapun ay) ‘sw alojaqg

g93M 40 ALNNOD
SVX3l 40 31vlS

SNL pue ainjeubis padA

., , " Juspisald - sowey Jezejeq

alnjeubis pazuoyny

Jojoenuo)

071 's9oIneg Jezy

2eoe’ \. VY App §0 fep % = 3y} Jo se pue josfoid Apadoud ay) Jsurebe susy jje pue
Aue sses|al Jo/pue Janem Adaiey seop paubisispun 8y} ‘aiojelsy) ‘(sbeurejal 1deoxa) paiesal anoge sy uo
>HOM 104 J0B1JUOD Sy Japun anp Ajuaino sjuswAed jje psaieoal sey sy jey) payued Agaiey paubisiepun sy |

"puny A1aae jo Juswdinbs pue sjuswenoidwi ‘pug s 1o9foud ayy Jsuiebe

10 uo Jsuuew Aue ui Buisie sebewep 1oy psubisiepun sy jsuiebe SWIB|O pue ssaupajgepul UMOUY ||e 10} pue
Pawlopad seolAI8S puE ‘1oge| ‘YIoM || 10} ‘PaysiuIny juswdinba pue sjelsjew e Joy suolebiiqo (e payshes
SsimIByio sey Jo |inj 8y} pied sey Jojoeljuod ay} ‘mojeq pajsi| jdeoxs ‘Oja18y} Joud swiy Aue Jo ‘ayep sy} uo Jey;
paliNe0 Ageusy josfoid aroge ayj Jo UOIONIIUOD U ul pabebus Jojoenuoo paubisiepun sy Juswinyisul siyy Ag

1o3f0ag wonesouay yreg 1e) J109 A3uno) qqE A IDALOUL
£yuno) qqap YANMO W0

SN3I7 40 3SV3T13d ANV
SIIVTIO ANV S193d 40 INJINAVd 40 1IAValddy



PROJECT: Webb County Golf Cart Path Renovatiion Project
OWNER: Webb County
CONTRACTOR: AZAR Services, L.L.C.

TOTAL WORK TO DATE: $ 124,460.35 DRAW # Two (2)
MATERIAL ON HAND: $ - APPLICATION DATE: 1/27/2022
5% RETAINAGE: $ 6,223.02 PERIOD FROM: 7/16/2021
SERVICES,L.L.C PREVIOUS PAYMENT: $ 118,237.33 PERIOD TO: 11/23/2021
RETAINAGE DUE: $ 6,223.02
A B c | D | E | F G [ H [ I J K [ L M N 0
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK CONTRACT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL COMPLETED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. UNIT QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT PREVIOUS THIS APPLICATION STORED TO DATE COMPLET! TO FINISH 5%
PRICE APPLICATION| QUANTITY AMOUNT FROM QUANTITY AMOUNT
QUANTITY RECAP
WATERLINE
Golf Path Renovation
1 |Mobilization $ 5,500.00 1.00 LS $ 5,500.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 5,500.00 100%]| $ - 275.00
2 |Backfill Type A& B $ 5.50 220.00 STA $ 1,210.00 220.00 0.00 220.00 1,210.00 100%| $ - 60.50
3 |Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling $ 1.00 2,500.00 LS b 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 100%| $ - 125.00
4 |Concrete Sidewalk $ 65.15 1,769.00 SY $ 115,250.35 1,769.00 0.00 1,769.00 115,250.35 100%]| $ - 5,762.52
Total $ 124,460.35 $ - $ - $ 124,460.35 $ & $  6,223.02

10f1




